

Amsterdam, December. 2025

Declaration of EU Food migration test

We hereby declare that the products identified below are in compliance with the following European food contact material legislation, based on the test results conducted in accordance with the regulations cited below.

ITEM : SHOWA5500PF / SHOWA 5502PF

- Regulation (EC) no.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food including Article 3 (General requirements) and Article 17 (Traceability).
- Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 on Plastic materials intended to come into contact with food

Test Name	Simulant (Food Type Mimicked)	Test Condition (Time & Temperature)	Result
Overall Migration	Rectified olive oil (Fatty food)	40°C for 2 hrs	PASS (<3.0 mg/dm ²)
Overall Migration	3% Acetic acid (W/V) (Acidic food)	40°C for 2 hrs	PASS (<3.0 mg/dm ²)
Overall Migration	10% Ethanol (V/V) (Alcoholic food)	40°C for 2 hrs	PASS (<3.0 mg/dm ²)
Specific Migration	Primary aromatic amine	40°C for 2.0 hrs	PASS (ND, Limit 0.01 mg/kg)
Sensorial examination (Odour and Taste)	Distilled water	40°C for 2 hrs	PASS (Result 0.0, Limit 2.5)

Sincerely yours,



Kyohei Watanabe

Global Product Coordinator
SHOWA International B.V.